

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 299-301 OF 2009

C. C. E., PUNE-I

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date: 21/07/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to produce the spare copies within a week.  
Await service of notice on the unserved respondents.  
List the matter on 26th August, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG.