

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 299-301 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

C. C. E., PUNE-I

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3333-3340 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 04/05/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Sunita Rani,adv.
Mr.B.K.Prasad,adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Sunita Rani,adv.
Mr.B.K.Prasad,adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Civil Appeal No.3333-3340/11 Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks time as a last chance for remitting the deficit court fee and process fee. Granted as a last chance. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await return of notice.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.141

-2-

In Civil Appeal No.299-301/09 appellant has filed statement of cases. Respondent has not filed statement of cases. Granted last opportunity for filing the statement of cases.

List the matter on 18.07.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar