

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 299-301 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

C. C. E., PUNE-I

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date: 16/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s) M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By order dated 4.05.2011 it was recorded by me that appellant has filed statement of case and granted time for filing the statement of case by the respondent. Office report reveals "counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case so far" without disclosing whether it means that appellant has or has not filed statement of case and also whether respondent has filed statement of case. Office to clarify and put with an appropriate office report on 25.08.2011.

List the matter on 25.08.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB